INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

Food Allergy Policy

Stepstone Academy is seeking public comment on its Food Allergy Policy related to protecting students with food allergies. You are invited to review the draft policy, which is available on the School's website https://stepstoneacademy.org/.

The School will accept public comment on the policy through March 18, 2022 by email to: Kelly Krupa at kelly.krupa@stepstoneacademy.org. Public comment will also be accepted at the Board Meeting on February 22, 2022.

Seeking Public Comment on ARP IDEA Part B Special Education Plan

Stepstone Academy is seeking public comment on the ARP IDEA Special Education & Early Childhood Special Education Plan detailed below.

ARP Special Education Part B IDEA & Early Childhood Special Education Plan

The school will spend \$9,777.03 for special education instructional services.

Early Childhood Special Education

These funds will be used to provide supplemental instructional materials for students with disabilities. Materials may include: manipulatives, counters, tactile materials, iPads and supplemental reading materials.

If you would like to comment regarding the planned use of these funds, please contact Kelly Krupa at kelly.krupa@stepstoneacademy.org.

Public comment will also be accepted at the Board Meeting on February 22, 2022.